RESOLUTION NO. 17	- 22
--------------------------	------

A RESOLUTION OF PINELLAS COUNTY AMENDING AND UPDATING THE COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN AFTER IT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT.

WHEREAS, Pinellas County revised its Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan (CEMP) as required by the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management in accordance with the provisions of Rule Chapter 27P-6, Florida Administrative Code (FAC); and

WHEREAS, Pinellas County's CEMP was found to meet the CEMP compliance criteria developed by the State Division of Emergency Management; and

WHEREAS, Rule Chapter 27P-6.006(10), FAC, requires the Board of County Commissioners to adopt by resolution the CEMP, after it is found to be in compliance with this rule.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Pinellas County, Florida, in regular session, this 25th day of April, 2017 that Pinellas County's Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan, 2017 revision is adopted.

Unless otherwise stated, this resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gerard offer	0 0	
AYES: Long, W	elch, Eggers, Gerard, Morron	i, and Seel.	
NAYS: None.			
ABSENT AND N	OT VOTING: Justice.		

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Office of the County Attorney